

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 528/2025

Babu Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Chandan Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Choudhary, AAG
		Mr. Ravindra Singh, PP
		Mr. CS Ojha, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

15/12/2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to remove the defect.
2. List the matter on 06.01.2026.

(FARJAND ALI),J

44-chhavi/-

(ARUN MONGA),J