

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 528/2025

Babu Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Chandan Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Choudhary, AAG with Mr. K.S. Kumpawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

06/01/2026

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. Deepak Choudhary, learned AAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 4, therefore, notices need not be issued to them.

Issue notice to the respondent Nos.5 and 6 only.

Learned AAG seeks some time to file reply/file status report before this Court.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter on 13.01.2026.

Let the defects pointed out by the Registry be removed.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J