

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 528/2025

Babu Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Chandan Singh.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG Mr. Hanuman Singh, ASI, Police Station Jaitpur, District Pali.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

06/02/2026

1. Learned Additional Advocate General has submitted a progress report dated 05.02.2026 explaining the efforts taken by the investigating agency to trace out the corpus.
2. The report dated 05.02.2026 is taken on record.
3. Learned AAG submits that genuine efforts are being made to trace out the corpus, therefore, some more time may be granted to produce the corpus before this Court.
4. Time prayed for is allowed.
5. List the matter on 25.02.2026.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J (VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J